ISSUE NO. 2 June, 2022
POWER MOSFET 40V Family
Taiwan Semiconductor introduces PerFET™ (NH Series), a family of products built on proprietary
device structures and processes that enable exceptionally low on‐state resistance and switching
figure‐of‐merit (FOM ‐ R*Q). The achievement of 50% RDS(on) and 40% FOM reduction compared
to our previous technology (NB Series) puts this portfolio at the industry leading edge of
performance. The value of RDS(on) at temperatures of ‐50°C to 175°C presented less variation

RDS(ON)
max. 10V
(mΩ)
RDS(ON)
max. 4.5V
(mΩ)
ID
Tc=25˚C
(A)
VGSTH
(V)
QG typ
Vgs=10V
(nC)
PDFN56U
TSM019NH04LCR 40 1.9 2.7 100 1.4 ~ 2.2 104
TSM019NH04CR 40 1.9 ‐ 100 2.4 ~ 3.6 89
TSM025NH04LCR 40 2.5 3.5 100 1.4 ~ 2.2 63.3
TSM025NH04CR 40 2.5 ‐ 100 2.4 ~ 3.6 53.7
TSM032NH04LCR 40 3.2 4.5 81 1.4 ~ 2.2 50
TSM032NH04CR 40 3.2 ‐ 81 2.4 ~ 3.6 45
TSM043NH04LCR 40 4.3 6 54 1.4 ~ 2.2 42
TSM043NH04CR 40 4.3 ‐ 54 2.4 ~ 3.6 37
TSM056NH04LCR 40 5.6 7.8 54 1.4 ~ 2.2 30
TSM056NH04CR 40 5.6 ‐ 54 2.4 ~ 3.6 27.3
TSM070NH04LCR 40 7 9.8 54 1.4 ~ 2.2 23
TSM070NH04CR 40 7 ‐ 54 2.4 ~ 3.6 19
PDFN56UD
TSM076NH04LDCR 40 7.6 10.6 34 1.4 ~ 2.2 22.4
TSM076NH04DCR 40 7.6 ‐ 34 2.4 ~ 3.6 19
87
89
91
93